
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Application of 
UTILITIES, INC. OF PENNBROOKE 
for an increase in water and wastewater 
rates in Lake County, Florida ____________________ / 

Docket No. 090392-WS 

NOTICE OF FILING 

Applicant, UTILITIES, INC. OF PENNBROOKE, by and through its undersigned 

attorneys, hereby gives notice of filing in the above-referenced docket the Affidavit of 

Mailing evidencing that the 4 year rate reduction Customer Notice has been sent to the 

customers of Utilities, Inc. of Pen n brooke. 

Respectfully submitted thjs 29th day of 
july, 2014, by: 

FRIEDMAN, FRIEDMAN & LONG, P.A. 
766 North Sun Drive, Suite 4030 
Lake Mary, FL 32746 
Telephone: (407) 830-6331 
Facsimile: (407) 878-2178 
mfriedman@fOiegal.com 

OMAN 
For the Firm 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED JUL 29, 2014DOCUMENT NO. 04041-14FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



AFFIDAVlT OF MAI LI NG 

STATE or: ILLINOIS 

COUNTY or: COOK 

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take 

acknowledgments, personally appeared Adrienne R Krugler, who, after being duly sworn on 

oath, did depose on oath and say that he/she is the Billing Manager of Utilities, Inc., the sole 

shareholder of Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke and that on july 21, 2014, hejshe did send by 

regular U.S. Mail, a copy of the Customer Notice of the 4-year rate reduction, attached hereto, 

to all customers of the utility. 

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT. 

~~~,v;~a..._ 
Print Name: Adrienne R rugler 
Prin t Title: Billing Manager 

Sworn to and subscribed before me thisa.L day of july, 2014, by ____ __ _, 
who is personally known lome or has produced ¥>db\CM..~\9roru. LM as identification. 

Q~dfu~ ,o&A t~o 
Print Name: Antoinette Federico 
NOTARY PUBLIC 
My Commission Expires: ":) L\ ·&tO' 5 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
ANTOINETTE FEDERICO 
HOTAAY PliBLIC. STATE Of ILLINOIS 
IIV COIR.41SSION E.XPIRES ~·2015 



UTILITIES INC. OF PENNBROOKE - CUSTOMER NOTICE 
Dated July 21,2014 

Section 367.08 16, Aorida Stanaes, requires that rate case expense be recovered over a period 
of four years. The statute further requires that the rates of the utility be reduced immediately at the 
conclusion of the four years by the amount of rate case expense previously included in the rates. 

Utilities, lnc. of Pennbrooke was granted a rate increase by the Aorida Public Service 
Commission in Order No. PSC- 1().()4()()..PAA-WS, issued on 06/18/2010 in Docket No. 090392-WS. 
The four-year recovery period for rate case expense will expire on 07/30n014. Effective 0713 1/2014 
the rates wiU be reduced as fo llows: 

WATER RATES - MONTHLY 
Residential and General Service 

New Rates After Rate 
Current Rate 

Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 
5/8" X 3/4" $ 5.19 s 4.98 
3/4" 7.57 7.25 
I " 12.46 11.93 
I 1/2" 25.35 24.29 
2" 39.84 38. 14 
3" 8 1.20 77.81 
4" 124.51 11 9.2 1 
6" 253.35 242.74 

Charge per 1,000 gal lons- Residential Service 
0 - 3,000 gallons $ 1.92 $ 1.84 
3,00 I - 6,000 gallons 2.0 1 1.93 
6,00 I - 12,000 gallon 2.48 2.38 
Over 12,000 gaJ ions 2.97 2.85 

Charge per 1,000 gal lons - General Service $ 2.29 $ 2.20 



WASTEWATER RATES - MONTHLY 

RES IDENTIAL SERVICE 

Base Facility Charge 
All Meter Stl.e~ 

Charge per I ,000 gallons - Residential Service 
6,000 gallon cap 

Current R niCl> 

$14.7 1 

$4.74 

GENERAL SERVICE 

Base F<tcility Ch<~rge by M eter Size 
5/8" X 3/4" 
3/4" 
I " 
I 112" 
2" 
3" 
4 " 

6" 

Charge per I ,000 gallons- General Service 

Currem Rates 

$ 14.71 
21.70 
35.85 
72.43 

114.69 
232.01 
358.41 
724.55 

$ 5.70 

REUSE SERVICE 

Current Rates 

Charge per 1.000 gallons- Reuse Service $ 0.97 

If you have any quc~tions. you may call the uulity at (407) 869-8588. 

ew Rates After Rate 
c~ e Expense Removal 

$14.29 

$4.60 

New Rates After Rate 
Case Expense Removal 

$ 14.29 
21.06 
34.79 
70.31 

I 11.29 
225.22 
347.80 
703.33 

$ 5.54 

New Rare. After Rate 
O L"e Expense Removal 

s 0.94 




