FILED JUL 29, 2014 DOCUMENT NO. 04041-14 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application of

UTILITIES, INC. OF PENNBROOKE

Docket No. 090392-WS

for an increase in water and wastewater rates in Lake County, Florida

NOTICE OF FILING

Applicant, UTILITIES, INC. OF PENNBROOKE, by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby gives notice of filing in the above-referenced docket the Affidavit of Mailing evidencing that the 4 year rate reduction Customer Notice has been sent to the customers of Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke.

Respectfully submitted this 29th day of July, 2014, by:

FRIEDMAN, FRIEDMAN & LONG, P.A. 766 North Sun Drive, Suite 4030 Lake Mary, FL 32746

Telephone: (407) 830-6331 Facsimile: (407) 878-2178

mfriedman@ffllegal.com

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN

For the Firm

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

to all customers of the utility.

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared Adrienne R Krugler, who, after being duly sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that he/she is the Billing Manager of Utilities, Inc., the sole shareholder of Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke and that on July 21, 2014, he/she did send by regular U.S. Mail, a copy of the Customer Notice of the 4-year rate reduction, attached hereto,

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

Print Name: Adrienne R Krugler Print Title: Billing Manager

(dhennekkingten

Sworn to and subscribed before me this al day of July, 2014, by who is personally known to me or has produced plantification.

Print Name: Antoinette Federico

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 5 - 4 - 2015

OFFICIAL SEAL
ANTOINETTE FEDERICO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-4-2015

UTILITIES INC. OF PENNBROOKE - CUSTOMER NOTICE Dated July 21, 2014

Section 367.0816, Florida Statutes, requires that rate case expense be recovered over a period of four years. The statute further requires that the rates of the utility be reduced immediately at the conclusion of the four years by the amount of rate case expense previously included in the rates.

Utilities, Inc. of Pennbrooke was granted a rate increase by the Florida Public Service Commission in Order No. PSC-10-0400-PAA-WS, issued on 06/18/2010 in Docket No. 090392-WS. The four-year recovery period for rate case expense will expire on 07/30/2014. Effective 07/31/2014 the rates will be reduced as follows:

WATER RATES - MONTHLY Residential and General Service

	Current R	ates	New Rates Afte Case Expense R	
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size				
5/8" x 3/4"	\$	5.19	\$	4.98
3/4"		7.57		7.25
1"		12.46		11.93
1 1/2"		25.35		24.29
2"		39.84		38.14
3"		81.20		77.81
4"		124.51		119.21
6"		253.35		242.74
Charge per 1,000 gallons - Residential Service				
0 - 3,000 gallons	\$	1.92	\$	1.84
3,001 – 6,000 gallons	<i>(2)</i>	2.01	ুক্ত	1.93
6,001 – 12,000 gallons		2.48		2.38
Over 12,000 gallons		2.97		2.85
Charge per 1,000 gallons - General Service	\$	2.29	\$	2.20

WASTEWATER RATES - MONTHLY

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

	Current Rates	New Rates After Rate Case Expense Removal
Base Facility Charge All Meter Sizes	\$14.71	\$14.29
Charge per 1,000 gallons – Residential Service 6,000 gallon cap	\$4.74	\$4.60

GENERAL SERVICE

	Current Rates	New Rates After Rate Case Expense Removal
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size		Cuse Expense Removal
5/8" x 3/4"	\$ 14.71	\$ 14.29
3/4"	21.70	21.06
I"	35.85	34.79
1 1/2"	72.43	70.31
2"	114.69	111.29
3"	232.01	225.22
4"	358.41	347.80
6"	724.55	703.33
Charge per 1,000 gallons - General Service	\$ 5.70	\$ 5.54

REUSE SERVICE

	Current Rates	New Rates After Rate Case Expense Removal
Charge per 1,000 gallons - Reuse Service	\$ 0.97	\$ 0.94

If you have any questions, you may call the utility at (407) 869-8588.